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ADM/Golden Peanut and Tree Nuts
851 Performance Drive
Stockton, CA 95206 USA
Phone: (209) 334-2081
Ricardo Mendez
ricardo.mendez@goldenpeanut.com
Process: Dry Roast & Oil Roast

Advanced Pasteurization/Capay
14650 County Road 87
Esparto, CA 95627 USA
Phone: (530) 662-2372
Tobin Barth
melissa@capaycanyon.com
Process: Steam Pasteurizer

California Custom Processing
2121 West Almond Ave
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (310) 527-0011
David Karpman
Process: Blanching, Steam Pasteurizer

California Custom Processing
3211 Aviation Drive
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (310) 527-0011
David Karpman
Process: Blanching, Steam Pasteurizer

California Nut Company
5166 S. Sperry Road
Denair, CA 95316 USA
Phone: (209) 632-7511
George Tavernas
calnut@calnut.com
Process: Steam Pasteuizer

Crain Walnut
10695 Decker Ave.
Los Molinos, CA 90655 USA
Phone: (209) 529-1585 xt28
David Holden
davidh@crainwalnut.com
Process: PPO
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Dan On & Associates (USA) Ltd.
2628 S. Cherry Avenue
Fresno, CA 93706 USA
Phone: (559) 260-6950
Linc Markwith
lmarkwith@hotmail.com
Process: Oil Roast

Elk Ridge Almonds
18252 Avenue 20
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 871-4000
Bill Pittman
wpitman@hughes.net
Process: MRL Industries
Delta H Pasteurization System

Going Nuts, Inc.
3375 Yeager Dr., Bldg. C
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 661-7001
Dale Alquist
goingnuts@sti.net
Process: FMC JSP-1 Pasteurizer

Golden Gate Nut Company
23073 Frederick Road
Ripon, CA 95366 USA
Phone: (209) 599-7131 x107
Terry Wells-Brown
terry@californianuggets.com
Process: Blanching, Oil Roast

Harris-Woolf California Almonds
11805 Newport Road
Ballico, CA 95303 USA
Phone: (209) 634-2022
Darwin Inman
darwin@goldhills.com
Process: Blanching

Hilltop Ranch
13890 Looney Road
Ballico, CA 95303 USA
Phone: (209) 874-1875
Charlie Jahn
Charlie@hilltopranch.com
Process: Steam Pasteurization
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Horizon Nut Company
26487 N. Highway 99
Tulare, CA 93274 USA
Phone: (559) 685-3663
Gary  Chastain
Process: Aeroglide Dry Roaster & PPO

Hughson Nut Company
1825 Verduga Rd.
Hughson, CA 95326 USA
Phone:
Process: PPO:  Livingston Plant     Blanching:
Hughson Plant

Mandelin Inc.
16219 Western Ave.
Wasco, CA 93280 USA
Phone: (661) 758-7900
Thomas Vetsch
Process: Blanching, Plasticizer

Mariani Nut Company
709 Dutton Street
Winters, CA 95694 USA
Phone: (408) 316-2414
John Aguiare
Process: PPO, Steam

Nichols Farms
13762 First Avenue
Hanford, CA 93230 USA
Phone: (559) 772-4123
Katie Schmidt
kschmidt@nicholsfarms.com
Process: Dry Roast, Steam/Moist Heat,

Nut Up Industries, Inc
26639 Jones Road
Escalon, CA 95320 USA
Phone: (209) 838-3033
Geraldin Varela
foodsafety@nutupindustries.com
Process: Blanching & Steam



The Almond Board of California (ABC) has accepted the following list of Custom Processors (CPs) as fully validated. Custom Processors may be used
for custom processing and are considered compliant with USDA's rule of a minimum 4-log reduction of Salmonella. This list will be continuously
updated as the status of CPs change and/or new CPs are accepted. Should you have any questions regarding CPs, please direct them to ABC staff
member Judy Scott-McKay at jscottmckay@almondboard.com

The Almond Board of California (ABC) cannot recommend or endorse any of the entities listed below.

Custom Processors (CP)
December 1, 2020

Page 4 of 6

Pearl Crop, Inc
1230 S. Fairmont Avenue
Lodi, CA 95240 USA
Phone: (209) 808-7575
Raquel Andrade
raquel.andrade@pearlcrop.com
Process: Oil Roast, Dry Roast

Pearl Crop, Inc
2407 Tenaya Drive
Modesto, CA 95354 USA
Phone: (209) 808-7575
Raquel Andrade
raquel.andrade@pearlcrop.com
Process: Dry Roast, Steam

Pearl Crop, Inc
1550 Industrial Drive
Stockton, CA 95206 USA
Phone: (209) 808-7575
Raquel Andrade
raquel.andrade@pearlcrop.com
Process: Steam

Quality Nut CompanyReady Roast Nut
Company, L.L.C. dba Madera
2805 Falcon Drive
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 661-1696
Ann Billek
ann@readyroast.com
Process: PPO, Oil Roast

Ready Roast Nut Company, L.L.C. dba
Madera Quality Nut Company
6049 Leedom Road
Hughson, CA 95326 USA
Phone: (559) 661-1696
Ann Billek
ann@readyroast.com
Process: Oil Roast & Dry Roast

Ready Roast Nut Company, L.L.C. dba
Madera Quality Nut Company
425 S. Pine Street, Bldg #6
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 661-1696
Ann Billek
ann@readyroast.com
Process: Oil Roast & Dry Roast
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Select Harvest, USA
14827 W Harding Road
Turlock, CA 95380 USA
Phone: (209) 668-2471
Ronda Cervantes
rcervantes@selectharvestusa.com
Process: Dry Roast

Sierra Valley Almonds
12828 Road 26
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 536-6543
Adam Ellis
aellis@svalmonds.com
Process: Blanching

Sierra Valley Almonds
850 Commerce Drive
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 536-6543
Adam Ellis
aellis@svalmonds.com
Process: Dry Roast

Spycher Brothers
14827 W. Harding Rd.
Turlock, CA 95380 USA
Phone:
Greg Koehler
Process: PPO

Sterilization & Fumigations Services, Inc.
3500 Shiells Rd.
Newman, CA 95360 USA
Phone: (209) 862-4074
Bill Lanning
blanning@bioreduction.com
Process: H2O Express

Stewart & Jasper/Jasper Specialty Foods
4012 Pete Miller Rd.
Gustine, CA 95322 USA
Phone: (209) 862-3033
Harley Brinkman
harley@jasperspecialtyfoods.com
Process: Dry Roasting
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SunnyGem LLC
500 North F Street
Wasco, CA 93280 USA
Phone: (661) 758-0491
Johnny Gambino
jgambino@sunnygem.com
Process: PPO, Dry Roasting, Steam, &
Blanching

Supreme Almonds
16897 CA-43
Wasco, CA 93280 USA
Phone: (661) 979-9500
Patrick Mason
Patrick@supremealmonds.com
Process: PPO

T. M. Duche Nut Co.
1502 S. Railroad Ave.
Orland, CA 95963 USA
Phone: (530) 865-5511
John Wilson
Process: PPO, Blanching & Oil Roast

Treehouse California Almonds
6914 Road 160
Earlimart, CA 93219 USA
Phone: (559) 757-5020
Jonathan Meyer
jonathan@treehousealmonds.com
Process: Blanching & Dry Roast

Yosemite Farms
2341 N Street
Merced, CA 95340 USA
Phone:
Colleen Slagter
cfslagter@aol.com
Process: Blanching


